2021-2022 School Fees

Location	Grade Span	Item	Fee
District	Pre-K – Grade 13	Returned Checks	\$25.00
District	Pre-K – Grade 13	Damage to School Buildings, Library Books, and Textbooks	Varies according to the damages
RRHS	Grades 9-12	Club Dues	Varies according to the club
RRHS	Grades 9-12	Parking	\$20.00/year
RRHS	Grade 12	Graduation Fees	Varies
		Cap and Gown	\$80
		Honor Cords	\$12.00 each
RRHS	Grades 10-11	PSAT	\$20.00
RRHS	Grades 9-12	Symphonic and Concert Band Dues	\$10.00
RRHS	Grades 9-12	Marching Band, Winter Percussion, and Winter Guard Dues	\$100.00
District	K-Grade 13	Meal Prices	2021-22: Due to Pandemic Waiver, all students eat breakfast and lunch free
District	K – Grade 13	Technology Fees	See below

Technology Fee

We do not charge anything, such as insurance and usage fees, when we deploy devices to students. It is 100% free for them. We do, however, charge if the device is lost, unreturned, and/or there is clear malicious damage. We do not charge if the device is stolen AND the student/parent brings us a police report. The breakdown for fees by device model is as follows:

Lenovo 10e Chrome Tablet

- Lost or unreturned charger = \$30

Lenovo 300e Chromebook

- Lost or unreturned charger = \$30

- Lost or unreturned = \$320	- Lost or unreturned = \$280	
- Screen replacement for malicious damage = \$65	- Screen replacement for malicious damage = \$65	
- Lost or unreturned charger = \$30	- Lost or unreturned charger = \$30	
Lenovo 100e Chromebook	iPads	
Lenovo 100e Chromebook - Lost or unreturned = \$260	iPads - Lost or unreturned = \$400	